Docket No: Form PTO 1619 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		Box Assignments			
	5 - Pol	Washington, D.C. 20231			
TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trad	Conveyance Typ	e attached original document(s) or copyrics.			
Submission Type	Assignment	Security Agreement			
New	⊠ Assignment	Gecanty Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger	Other			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Party(ies)	 	Receiving Party			
Name (Last, First MI.)	Execution Date (MM DD YYYY)				
Rhodia Inc.	02 01 1999	Eastman Chemical Company			
Talodia ilio,		a corporation of Delaware			
		P.O. Box 511			
		Kingsport, TN 37662			
		U.S.A.			
					
Application Numbers or Patent Number	s or Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT) Numbers			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patenter PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application	ent Number (Do not enter	both numbers for the same property).			
Patent Application Numbers	Patent Numbers	PCT Numbers			
09/019,757					
	4,804,483				
	4,873,003				
	4,264,322				
	4,454,617				
	5,484,840				
5,8	351,625				
If this document is being filed together with a nasigned by the first named executing inventor.	ew Patent Application, e	nter the date the patent application was			
Correspondent Name and Address	Pages				
B. J. Boshears	(total number of pa	ges including attachments)5			
Eastman Chemical Company					
P.O. Box 511	No. of Properties	7			
Kingsport, Tennessee 37662	Fee Amount \$280				
Phone: Reg. No.: 33,864	Charge the above fee and any additional fees to Deposit Account Number: 05-0221				
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
B. J. Boshears	13. J. Bis	hears /1/an 22 2000			
Name	Signature	(C)ate /			
For Office Use Only					

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 010676 FRAME: 0344

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, dated February 1, 1999 (this "Assignment"), is executed and delivered by Rhodia Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 259 Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 (hereinafter "Assignor") to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 100 North Eastman Road, Kingsport, Tennessee 37660-5075 (hereinafter "Assignee") pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of January 25, 1999, by and among Assignor, ABCO Industries, Incorporated, a South Carolina corporation, and Eastman Chemical Canada, Inc., a Canadian corporation (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), shall be deemed to be effective as of the date hereof.

WHEREAS, Assignor has certain ownership rights in the inventions described in the patent documents listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent and said applications for United States Letters Patent, in and to the inventions therein set forth, in and to any patent which may issue on said applications for United States Letters Patent, and in and to any reissue, renewal, division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and Assignor does hereby binds itself, its legal

PATENT REEL: 010676 FRAME: 0345 representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby execute this Assignment as of the date first written above.

RHODIA INC.

As Assignor

By: Jack M Urisk

Name: JACK M. URICK

Title: AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

STATE OF Coercia)
COUNTY OF Telescope)
ss.

On this 1st day of 1999, before me, a notary public, came 1999, before me, a notary public, came who executed the foregoing Assignment, and (s)he duly acknowledged the same to be her/his free act and deed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My commission expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 27, 1996 SUSAN K. RELIVES

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	Application No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
Cationic Soil Release Polymers	4,804,483	07/144,482	02/14/89
Cationic Soil Release Polymers	4,873,003	07/262,650	10/10/89
Multicolor Coating System	4,264,322	06/073,411	04/28/81
Immiscible Segmented Distributor for Random Dyeing of Textiles	4,454,617	06/447,040	06/19/84
Textile Sizes Containing Ultrafine-Sized Aqueous Polymeric Dispersions	5,484,840	08/170,565	01/16/96
Novel Additive for Textile and Adhesive Applications	5,851,625	08/668,412	12/22/98

APPLICATIONS FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

<u>Title</u>	Application or Publication No.	Filing Date
Papermaking Felts and Fibers Having Improved Antiredeposition Properties	09/019,757	02/06/98

-4-

PATENT **REEL: 010676 FRAME: 0348**

EASTMAN

EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY

Legal Department

Barbara H. Rasnick Intellectual Property Administrator

P. O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662-5075 Phone: (423) 229-2930 Fax: (423) 229-1239 Internet: brasnick@eastman.com

Facsimile Cover Sheet

DATE:

June 2, 2000

TO:

Assignment Division

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231

PHONE NO:

(703) 308-9723

FAX NO:

(703) 306-5995

Total Number of Pages Including This Cover Page: 6

MESSAGE:

RE: Assignment of Intellectual Property from Rhodia Inc. to Eastman Chemical Company

The attached Assignment documents are being submitted for recording in the USPTO.

This facsimile message is confidential. It may contain information which is privileged or subject to other confidentiality requirements and exemptions from disclosure under applicable law. It is intended solely for the use of the individual(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient(s), or the person responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient(s), you are hereby advised that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile message in error, please immediately notify the sender by telephone collect at the above phone number TENT

RECORDED: 06/02/2000

REEL: 010676 FRAME: 0349